
2934 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 92 

Tariff Notice No. 1978 I 182-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates 
of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O, 
AK 

CH 

CH 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

50391 

1341 

2153 
2113 

2162 

1340 

2114 
2174 

50441 

50376 

440 

1339 
1352 

2128 

2155 
50380 

1330 
50395 

50397 

50329 

50382 

1318 

50385 
50434 

2160 

50379 
2161 

415 

446 
1344 

50369 

50390 

50370 

2079 

50417 
50411 
50412 

50415 

Tariff 
Item 

29.07.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.03.011 
34.03.011 

38 .11.029 

38.11.031 

39.01.005 

39.02.015 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.07.131 
39.07 .171 

39.07.299 
40.09.001 

40.14.049 

48.07.151 

48.18.009 

51.01.119 

59.03.001 
73.14.000 

73.40.069 

74.08.000 
76.16.059 

84.10.029 

84.11.051 
84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.19.039 

84.20.009 

84.21.029 

84.29.000 
84.29.000 
84.29.000 

84.29.000 

Goods 

2, 4, 5-Trichlorophenol, for use in the manufacture of dioxin free 
herbicides 

Arlatone T-polyoxyethylene polyol fatty acid ester, for use in industrial 
and pharmaceutical emulsification and dispersal of oil films 

Glycerol dioleate, used in the preparation of emulsions . . . . 
Hefti-ML-55-F4, MP-33-F, M0-55-F, MS-33-F, used in the manufacture 

of emulsion 
Monamate OPA 30, being the sulphosuccinate half ester of an alk

anolamide disodium salt, a completely non-irritating additive to other 
anionics 

Synperonic A2, A3, A4, A6, A7, A9, All, nonionic detergent alcohol 
ethoxylates for use in manufacture of anionic detergents 

Anderol synthetic lubricant, industrial lubricant for use in compressors 
Dytin B.M.C., specially designed as a lubricant for use in aluminium 

rolling 
Mesurol, with active constituent methiocarb, for control of snails and 

slugs on orchards, crops and pastures 
Vinyzene anti-microbial series BP-5-2, BP-5-2 DOP, BP-5-2 DIDP, 

BP-5-2 ERLA, SBl, for protecting plasticised PVC against bacterial 
and fungal attack 

Beetle polyester dough moulding components, being thermosetting 
moulding materials which contain an unsaturated polyester resin, an 
unsaturated crosslinking monomer such as styrene, suitable mineral 
fillers and glass fibre reinforcement for use in the manufacture of 
electrical switchgear components 

Ad-matte 2 a flatting agent for protective coatings . . . . 
Evatex (ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer emulsion), for use as: .. 

(a) a component in speciality adhesive used specifically in bonding 
PVC to particle board/plywood 

(b) a component in manufacturing an ultra flexible thin protective 
coating to be applied to a bitumen substrate 

Glasco! acrylic copolymer, a novel series of acrylic copolymers 
supplied as low viscosity solutions in water 

Flexspout closures, used as plugs for storage drums, quantity, 10,000 p.a. 
Reinforced glass fibre silicone rubber gasket seals for bottle filling 

machine 
PVC shoulder pads for fixing to shoulder straps on luggage. . . . 
Rubber suction and delivery hose, 406.4 mm I.D. with integral rubber 

and canvas flanges in 4.57 m lengths 
Backing discs, 15.24 mm (6 in.) diameter or more, peculiar to use with 

electric polisher attachments 
One sided non migratory silicone coated release paper in weight of 

42 g/m 2, for use as backing sheet in the manufacture of motor vehicle 
registration stickers 

Grumbacher oil painting blocks and/or pads of plastic coated primed 
canvas grained paper surface for oil painting and wire bound art sketch 
blocks, books and/or pads of art papers, for use by artists for oil and 
water colour painting 

Polypropylene split yarn over 180 decitex, for use in manufacture of 
carpet backing 

Bonded fibre adhesive fabrics . . . . . . . . . . 
Iron or steel wire, whether or not coated, not insulated, viz, half round, 

soft drawn mild steel cotter pin wire, for use in manufacture of steel 
split cotter pins 

Hooks:· . . . . . . . . . . 
Weiss alloy, viz: sling, grab, foundry, latchlock, clevis 
Weiss alloy, quadruple master assemblies, master links, connecting 
links, coupling links, grab links 

Hilyn swivel joints, for industrial application . . . . . . 
Dissipators (heatsinks) for semi-conductors and integrated circuits, 

to dissipate heat generated by semi-conductors used on colour tele
vision receivers and audio equipment 

Indpol MCP 4000 dual component pumps, air-driven, used to pump 
liquid plastic resin into tyres 

Nash rotary water seal chlorine compressors . . . . . . 
Two Brunswick F200 multigen convertible culture apparatus and 

accessories for laboratory research 
Laminar flow biohazard cabinets and filters, for use in medical/bio

logical laboratories and installations 
Hayes horizontal load cartoning machine, for automatic erecting of 

sleeve type cartons and sealing after manual loading 
Compulabeller weighing machine, for weighing a product, computing 

the prices, and printing a ticket, as part of a manufacturing process 
Volumair low pressure spray units, models: . . . . . . 

Tl, T2, T4 and T6, to be used in spraying at low pressure with hot air, 
coatings of various types, including paints 

Clipper for oat and barley, to remove the awns and tips off grain .. 
· Grain separator MTMADAg 1575 . . . . . . . . 
Dry destoner MTSB, including top mounted fan, for use in oaten 

breakfast cereal plant 
Kip Kelly rotary granulator, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal l Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 
99 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


