2934

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/182—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	50391	29.07.009	2, 4, 5-Trichlorophenol, for use in the manufacture of dioxin free	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1341	34.02.000	herbicides Arlatone T-polyoxyethylene polyol fatty acid ester, for use in industrial and pharmaceutical emulsification and dispersal of oil films	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	2153 2113	34.02.000 34.02.000	Glycerol dioleate, used in the preparation of emulsions Hefti-ML-55-F4, MP-33-F, MO-55-F, MS-33-F, used in the manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	2162	34.02.000	of emulsion Monamate OPA 30, being the sulphosuccinate half ester of an alk- anolamide disodium salt, a completely non-irritating additive to other	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1340	34.02.000	anionics Synperonic A2, A3, A4, A6, A7, A9, A11, nonionic detergent alcohol ethoxylates for use in manufacture of anionic detergents	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	2114 2174	34.03.011 34.03.011	Anderol synthetic lubricant, industrial lubricant for use in compressors Dytin B.M.C., specially designed as a lubricant for use in aluminium	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	50441	38.11.029	rolling Mesurol, with active constituent methiocarb, for control of snails and	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50376	38.11.031	slugs on orchards, crops and pastures Vinyzene anti-microbial series BP-5-2, BP-5-2 DOP, BP-5-2 DIDP, BP-5-2 ERLA, SB1, for protecting plasticised PVC against bacterial	Free*	Free*	99
CH	440	39.01.005	and fungal attack Beetle polyester dough moulding components, being thermosetting moulding materials which contain an unsaturated polyester resin, an unsaturated crosslinking monomer such as styrene, suitable mineral fillers and glass fibre reinforcement for use in the manufacture of electrical switchgear components	Free*		••
WN WN	1339 1352	39.02.015 39.02.025	 Ad-matte 2 a flatting agent for protective coatings Evatex (ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer emulsion), for use as: (a) a component in speciality adhesive used specifically in bonding PVC to particle board/plywood (b) a component in manufacturing an ultra flexible thin protective 	Free* Free*		••
٩K	2128	39.02.025	coating to be applied to a bitumen substrate Glascol acrylic copolymer, a novel series of acrylic copolymers supplied as low viscosity solutions in water	Free*		
AK 1.0.	2155 50380	39.07.131 39.07.171	Flexspout closures, used as plugs for storage drums, quantity, 10,000 p.a. Reinforced glass fibre silicone rubber gasket seals for bottle filling	Free* Free*	Free*	99
VN 1.0.	1330 50395	39.07.299 40.09.001	machine PVC shoulder pads for fixing to shoulder straps on luggage Rubber suction and delivery hose, 406.4 mm I.D. with integral rubber	Free* Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	50397	40.14.049	and canvas flanges in 4.57 m lengths Backing discs, 15.24 mm (6 in.) diameter or more, peculiar to use with	Free*	Free*	99
ł.O.	50329	48.07.151	electric polisher attachments One sided non migratory silicone coated release paper in weight of 42 g/m^2 , for use as backing sheet in the manufacture of motor vehicle	Free*		
ł.O.	50382	48.18.009	registration stickers Grumbacher oil painting blocks and/or pads of plastic coated primed canvas grained paper surface for oil painting and wire bound art sketch blocks, books and/or pads of art papers, for use by artists for oil and water colour painting	Free*	Free*	99
VN	1318	51.01.119	Polypropylene split yarn over 180 decitex, for use in manufacture of carpet backing	Free*	Free*	15
1.O. 1.O.	50385 50434	59.03.001 73.14.000	Bonded fibre adhesive fabrics Iron or steel wire, whether or not coated, not insulated, viz, half round, soft drawn mild steel cotter pin wire, for use in manufacture of steel	Free* Free*	Free*	15
K	2160	73.40.069	split cotter pins Hooks:	Free*	Free*	99
I.O, K	50379 2161	74.08.000 76.16.059	Hilyn swivel joints, for industrial application Dissipators (heatsinks) for semi-conductors and integrated circuits, to dissipate heat generated by semi-conductors used on colour tele-	Free* Free*	Free* Fr ee *	99 99
н	415	84.10.029	vision receivers and audio equipment Indpol MCP 4000 dual component pumps, air-driven, used to pump liquid plastic resin into tyres	Free*	Free*	10
CH VN	446 1344	84.11.051 84.17.009	Nash rotary water seal chlorine compressors Two Brunswick F200 multigen convertible culture apparatus and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	50369	84.18.031	accessories for laboratory research Laminar flow biohazard cabinets and filters, for use in medical/bio- logical laboratories and installations	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50390	84.19.039	logical laboratories and installations Hayes horizontal load cartoning machine, for automatic erecting of sleeve type cartons and sealing after manual loading	Free*	Free*	10
1.0.	50370	84.20.009	Compulabeller weighing machine, for weighing a product, computing the prices, and printing a ticket, as part of a manufacturing process	Free*	Free*	10
ί κ	2079	84.21.029	Volumair low pressure spray units, models: T1, T2, T4 and T6, to be used in spraying at low pressure with hot air, coatings of various types, including paints	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50417	84.29.000	Clipper for oat and barley, to remove the awns and tips off grain	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O.	50411 50412	84.29.000 84.29.000	Grain separator MTMADAg 1575 Dry destoner MTSB, including top mounted fan, for use in oaten	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	50415	84.29.000	breakfast cereal plant Kip Kelly rotary granulator, for use in oaten breakfast cereal plant	Free*	Free*	10